Tariff Restructure Mapping Updated 1.8.2020

Current Tariff	Page # Proposed Tariff	age # Notes
100 RATE SCHEDULES	4 500 RATES	42 Heading only
GENERAL PROVISIONS - Late payment processing fee GENERAL PROVISIONS - Payment, Single Point of Delivery	4 300.11.4 LATE PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES 4 NA	 26 Item was listed under General Provisions section NA Removed, addressed in Payment section
GENERAL PROVISIONS - Point of Delivery	4 100 DEFINITIONS	 Item was listed under General Provisions section. Consolidated all definitions an added new ones for clarity.
GENERAL PROVISIONS - Power Factor Adjustment definition GENERAL PROVISIONS - Sales Tax definition	4 300.14.2 POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 4 500.1.13 SALES TAX	 32 Item was listed under General Provisions section 47 Item was listed under General Provisions section
GENERAL PROVISIONS - Standard voltage designations 100.1 RESIDENTIAL AND FARM/RANCH - CONVENTIONAL (R)	4300.12 STANDARD VOLTAGE DESIGNATIONS7500.2.1.1 RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - CONVENTIONAL	 28 Item was listed under General Provisions section 48
100.1.1 RESIDENTIAL AND FARM/RANCH - EBILLING (R)	7 500.2.1.2 RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - EBILLING	49
100.1.2 RESIDENTIAL AND FARM/RANCH - ESAVER (R) 100.1.3 RESIDENTIAL AND FARM/RANCH - EDRAFT (R)	8500.2.1.4 RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - ESAVER9500.2.1.3 RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - EDRAFT	50 49
100.2 WATER WELL (W) 100.3 SMALL POWER (SP)	9 500.2.1.5 WATER WELL 10 500.2.2.1 SMALL POWER SERVICE	 50 "Yellow box" Changes effective June 1, 2020 50
100.4 LARGE POWER (LP)	11 500.2.2.2 LARGE POWER SERVICE, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY LEVEL	50 51
100.5 INDUSTRIAL POWER (IP) 100.6 POWER PLANT START POWER (PPSP)	12500.2.2.3 INDUSTRIAL POWER SERVICE12500.2.2.4 POWER PLANT START SERVICE	52 52
100.7 INTERCONNECTION NET METERING UP TO 50 KW (IB) 100.7.5 INTERCONNECTION METERING FOR SYSTEMS GREATER THAN 50 KW AND LESS THAN	13 500.3.1 INTERCONNECT NET METERING RATE	53
400 KW	13 500.3.2 INTERCONNECT WHOLESALE ENERGY RATE	54
100.8 RENEWABLE ENERGY RIDER 100.8.5 COOPERATIVE SOLAR RATE	14500.1.8 RENEWABLE ENERGY RIDER CHARGE14500.3.4 COOPERATIVE SOLAR RATE	45 56
100.9 COLLEGE DISCOUNT RATE (CDR) 100.10 MILITARY BASE DISCOUNT RATE (MDR)	17500.3.6 COLLEGE DISCOUNT17500.3.7 MILITARY BASE DISCOUNT	 59 Statutory reference removed as it is no longer applicable. 59 Language edited to ensure it is consistent with College Discount
100.11 COOPERATIVE AREA LIGHTING (AL)	17 500.3.3 COOPERATIVE OWNED AREA LIGHTING	54 Language eulter to ensure it is consistent with conege Discount
100.12 TRANSMISSION COST OF SERVICE 100.12.1 COOPERATIVE SOLAR TRANSMISSION COST ADJUSTMENT (STCA) [EFFECTIVE MARCH	19 500.1.6 TRANSMISSION COST OF SERVICE (TCOS) CHARGE	45
1, 2019]	19 500.1.7 COOPERATIVE SOLAR TRANSMISSION COST ADJUSTMENT	45 Broke out costions that were under the Dower Cost Decovery Section to add
100.13 POWER COST RECOVERY (PCR)	19 500.1.4 BASE POWER CHARGE	Broke out sections that were under the Power Cost Recovery Section to add42clarity
100.13 POWER COST RECOVERY (PCR) - Flat Rate Power Cost	19 500.1.4.1 FLAT BASE POWER CHARGE	 Broke out sections that were under the Power Cost Recovery Section to add clarity, "yellow box" changes effective June 1, 2020
		Broke out sections that were under the Power Cost Recovery Section to add
100.13 POWER COST RECOVERY (PCR) - Power Cost Adjustment		 45 clarity, "yellow box" changes effective June 1, 2020 Broke out sections that were under the Power Cost Recovery Section to add
100.13 POWER COST RECOVERY (PCR) - Time of Use Rate Power Cost 100.14 WHOLESALE TRANSMISSION POLICY (WTS)		43 clarity, "yellow box" changes effective June 1, 2020NA Sections Removed no longer applicable
100.15 WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTION SERVICE (WDS)	24 NA	NA Sections Removed no longer applicable
100.16 FACILITIES RENTAL RIDER (FRR) 100.17 FRANCHISE FEE	26 500.3.5 FACILITIES RENTAL RIDER 27 500.1.11 FRANCHISE FEE	58 47
100.18 REVENUE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR 100.19 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISCOUNT	27500.1.12 REVENUE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR27500.3.8 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISCOUNT	47 59
100.20 ELECTRIC VEHICLE PUBLIC CHARGE STATION RATE	28 500.2.2.6 ELECTRIC VEHICLE PUBLIC CHARGE STATION RATE	53 52
100.21 TRANSMISSION LEVEL RATE (T) [EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2019] 200 SERVICE REQUIREMENTS	29500.2.2.5 TRANSMISSION LEVEL SERVICE29300 GENERAL SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS	53 10
200.1 OVERVIEW 200.1 OVERVIEW	29 300.1 GENERAL 29 300.6 NON-DISCRIMINATION	1011 Broke out into own section from 200.1 Overview
	29	Broke out into own section from 200.2 Conditions of Service. Added new
200.2 CONDITION OF SERVICE 200.2 CONDITION OF SERVICE - Refusal of Service	20300.9.1 CONDITIONS OF SERVICE29300.9.5 REFUSAL OF SERVICE	 16 language on vegetation management. 17 Broke out into own section from 200.2 Conditions of Service
200.2 CONDITION OF SERVICE - Timing of Service 200.3 MEMBERSHIP FEE	29300.9.2 TIMING OF SERVICE31300.8.1 ESTABLISHING A MEMBERSHIP AND MEMBERSHIP FEE	17 Broke out into own section from 200.2 Conditions of Service15
200.4 ESTABLISHMENT FEE	31 300.8.2 ESTABLISHMENT FEE	16
200.5 SAME DAY SERVICE FEE 200.6 SERVICE TO RENTAL LOCATIONS	31300.9.3 SAME DAY SERVICE FEE32300.9.4 SERVICE TO RENTAL LOCATION	17 17
200.7 CONTINUITY OF SERVICE 200.8 RECORD OF INTERRUPTION	32300.9.6 CONTINUITY OF SERVICE32300.9.12 RECORD OF INTERRUPTION	18 22
200.10 METERING	33 300.13 MEASUREMENT AND METERING OF SERVICE	28
200.9 EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PLAN 200.9.5 MEDICAL NECESSITY PROGRAM	33300.10 EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PLAN33300.9.10 MEDICAL NECESSITY PROGRAM	22 21
200.10 METERING - Meter Readings 200.10 METERING - Meter Records		 29 Sections broke out to numberered sections to add to table of contents 28 Sections broke out to numberered sections to add to table of contents
200.10 METERING - Meter Testing	34 300.13.4 METER TESTING	29 Sections broke out to numberered sections to add to table of contents
200.10 METERING - Adjustments Due to Meter Errors 200.10 METERING - Meter Requirements	35300.13.5 ADJUSTMENTS DUE TO METER ERRORS35300.13.1 METERING REQUIREMENTS	 29 Sections broke out to numberered sections to add to table of contents 28 Sections broke out to numberered sections to add to table of contents
200.11 ADVANCED METERING OPT OUT PROGRAM 200.11 ADVANCED METERING OPT OUT PROGRAM - Automatic Payments	35300.13.6 ADVANCED METERING OPT OUT PROGRAM35300.13.6.1.1 AUTOMATIC PAYMENTS	29 30
200.11 ADVANCED METERING OPT OUT PROGRAM - Meter Exchange Fee	35 300.13.6.1 METER EXCHANGE FEE	29
200.11 ADVANCED METERING OPT OUT PROGRAM - Meter Readings 200.12 METER TAMPERING; THEFT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE	36300.13.6.1.2 METER READINGS AND METER READING FEE36300.13.7 METER TAMPERING; THEFT OF ELECTRIC SERVICE	30 30
200.13 METER TEST FEE 200.14 BILLING; LATE PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES; TRANSFERS OF DELINQUENT BALANCES;	36 300.13.8 METER TEST FEE	31
RECORDS RETENTION	37 300.11.5 LOAN LATE FEES	27 Language added back in because there are a few loans outstanding
200.14 BILLING; LATE PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES; TRANSFERS OF DELINQUENT BALANCES; RECORDS RETENTION	37 300.11.10 TRANSFERS OF DELINQUENT BALANCES	28
200.14 BILLING; LATE PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES; TRANSFERS OF DELINQUENT BALANCES; RECORDS RETENTION	37 300.11.1 BILLING RECORDS RETENTION	23 New section to consolidate repetitive language throughout billing sections
200.15 PAYMENT	37 300.11.2 PAYMENT	23
200.15 PAYMENT - Collection Fee 200.16 PAYMENT OPTIONS	37 300.11.9 COLLECTION FEE 38 300.11.3 PAYMENT PLANS	27 Broke out of Section 200.15 Payment to own section23 Changed title
200.16.1 PRE-PAID PAYMENT OPTION	38 300.11.3.1 PRE-PAID PAYMENT PLAN	23 Need to change 700.3 to state Installment Plan instead of Deferred Payment
200.16.2 DEFERRED PAYMENT ARRANGEMENT		25 Arrangement
200.16.3 FIXED PAYMENT PLAN 200.16.4 AVERAGE PAYMENT PLAN	40 300.11.3.3 FIXED PAYMENT PLAN 41 300.11.3.4 AVERAGE PAYMENT PLAN	25 26
200.16.5 CREDIT CARD PAYMENT PLAN 200.16.6 BANK DRAFT PAYMENT PLAN	41300.11.3.5 CREDIT CARD PAYMENT PLAN41300.11.3.6 BANK DRAFT PAYMENT PLAN	26 26
200.17 UNDER-BILLING AND OVERBILLING	41 300.14.1 BILLING DISCREPANCIES OR ADJUSTMENTS	 32 Created new sub-section under 300.10
200.17 UNDER-BILLING AND OVERBILLING - Over Billing	41 300.14.1.3 OVER- BILLING 41	32 Created Section 300.10 DISPUTE RESOLUTION TO HOUSE UNDER BILLING/OVER
200.17 UNDER-BILLING AND OVERBILLING - Under billing 200.28 RESERVED	300.14.1.2 UNDER-BILLING	32 BILLING AND DISCREPENCIESNA Reserved section removed, no longer needed
200.18 RESERVED	42 NA	NA Reserved section removed, no longer needed
200.19 ON-BILL FINANCING PROGRAM [DISCONTINUED AUGUST 31, 2018] 200.20 DISCONNECTION OF SERVICE	42NA42300.9.7 DISCONTINUATION OF SERVICE	NARemoved section no longer applicable18Changed title
200.20 DISCONNECTION OF SERVICE - Cooperative Disconnection	42 300.9.7.2 COOPERATIVE DISCONNECTION	 Sections broke out to numberered sections to add to table of contents. Removed 18 language pertaining to Master-Metered Utilities
200.20 DISCONNECTION OF SERVICE - Disconnection with Notice	42 300.9.7.2.1 DISCONNECTION WITH NOTICE	18 Sections broke out to numberered sections to add to table of contents.
200.20 DISCONNECTION OF SERVICE - Disconnection without Prior Notice 200.20 DISCONNECTION OF SERVICE - Voluntary Member Disconnection	42300.9.7.2.2 DISCONNECTION WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE42300.9.7.1 VOLUNTARY MEMBER DISCONNECTION	 19 Sections broke out to numberered sections to add to table of contents 18 Sections broke out to numberered sections to add to table of contents
200.20 DISCONNECTION OF SERVICE - Disconnection due to Cooperative Abandonment 200.20 DISCONNECTION OF SERVICE - Disconnection during Extreme Weather	43300.9.7.2.4 DISCONNECTION DUE TO COOPERATIVE ABANDONMENT43300.9.7.2.6 DISCONNECTION DURING EXTREME WEATHER	 19 Sections broke out to numberered sections to add to table of contents 19 Sections broke out to numberered sections to add to table of contents
200.20 DISCONNECTION OF SERVICE - Disconnection during weekend	43 300.9.7.2.7 DISCONNECTION DURING WEEKEND OR HOLIDAY	20 Sections broke out to numberered sections to add to table of contents
200.20 DISCONNECTION OF SERVICE - Disconnection of Energy Assistance Clients	43 NA 43	NARemoved language. Not practicedRemoved language and information included in section 300.9.10 Medical
200.20 DISCONNECTION OF SERVICE - Disconnection of Master-metered Utilities 200.20 DISCONNECTION OF SERVICE - Disconnection of Members registered on the Medical		NA Necessity Program
Necessity Program		19 Sections broke out to numberered sections to add to table of contents
200.20 DISCONNECTION OF SERVICE - Disconnection Prohibitied 200.20 DISCONNECTION OF SERVICE - Notices	43 300.9.7.2.3 DISCONNECTION PROHIBITED 43 300.9.7.2.8 DISCONNECTION NOTICES	 19 Sections broke out to numberered sections to add to table of contents 20 Sections broke out to numberered sections to add to table of contents
200.21 RECONNECTION FEE 200.22 RESIDENTIAL MEMBERS 60 YEARS OR OLDER	44300.9.9 RECONNECTION FEE44300.11.8 PAYMENT DEADLINE EXTENSION FOR ELDERLY RESIDENTIAL MEMBER	21 27
200.23 ALTERNATIVE LANGUAGE REQUIREMENTS	44 300.3 ALTERNATIVE LANGUAGE REQUIREMENTS	27 10 22
200.24 REFUNDS 200.25 DISPUTED BILLS	44 300.14.3 REFUNDS 44 300.14 DISPUTE RESOLUTION	32 31
200.26 MEMBER COMPLAINTS 200.27 RETURNED CHECK/DENIED BANK DRAFT/DENIED CREDIT CARD	45300.14.4 MEMBER COMPLAINTS45300.11.6 RETURNED CHECK/DENIED BANK DRAFT/DENIED CREDIT CARD	32 27
200.29 MEMBER ACCESS TO COOPERATIVE RECORDS	45 300.4 MEMBER ACCESS TO COOPERATIVE RECORDS	 10
200.30 SUBPOENA RESPONSE SERVICES 200.31 EASEMENT RELEASE APPLICATION	45300.4.1 SUBPOENA RESPONSE SERVICES46300.4.2 EASEMENT RELEASE APPLICATION	10 10
ZUU.JI LAJLIVILINI NELLAJE AFFLICATION	46 300.9.8 SWITCHOVER AND DISCONNECT FEES	20
200.32 SWITCHOVER	47 400 LINE EXTENSION	34
200.32 SWITCHOVER 300 LINE EXTENSION 300.1 OVERVIEW	47 400.1 OVERVIEW	34 34 24
200.32 SWITCHOVER 300 LINE EXTENSION	47 400.1 OVERVIEW 47 400.2 RESIDENTIAL SERVICE	34

Tariff Restructure Mapping Updated 1.8.2020

Current Tariff	Page #	Proposed Tariff	Page #	Notes
300.6 RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS		400.6 RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS	37	
300.7 COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENTS	51	400.7 NON-RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS	38	Changed title
300.8 UNDERGROUND SERVICE	52	400.8 UNDERGROUND SERVICE	39	
300.9 ROUTING	53	400.9 ROUTING	40	
300.10 AREA LIGHTING	53	400.10 AREA LIGHTING	40	
300.11 NON-METERED COMMERCIAL SERVICE	53	400.11 NON-METERED NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE	40	Changed title
300.12 NON-PERMANENT SERVICE	54	400.12 NON-PERMANENT SERVICE	40	
300.13 SYSTEM IMPACT FEE		400.14 SYSTEM IMPACT FEE	41	
300.14 AFTER-HOURS SERVICE		400.15 AFTER-HOURS SERVICE	41	
300.15 NO REFUND OF CONTRIBUTION IN AID TO CONSTRUCTION		400.16 NO REFUND OF CONTRIBUTION IN AID TO CONSTRUCTION	41	
300.16 DE-ENERGIZATION AND LINE CLEARANCES		400.17 DE-ENERGIZATION AND LINE CLEARANCES	41	
300.17 OWNERSHIP OF COOPERATIVE FACILITIES		400.18 OWNERSHIP OF COOPERATIVE FACILITIES	41	
300.18 REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF COOPERATIVE FACILITIES		400.19 REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF COOPERATIVE FACILITIES	41	
400 CREDIT REQUIREMENTS AND DEPOSITS		300.7 CREDIT WORTHINESS AND SECURITY DEPOSITS	11	
400.2 CREDIT REQUIREMENTS FOR PERMANENT RESIDENTIAL APPLICANTS AND MEMBERS		300.7.1 CREDIT REQUIREMENTS FOR RESIDENTIAL APPLICANTS		
400.2 CREDIT REQUIREMENTS FOR NON-RESIDENTIAL MEMBERS OR APPLICANTS 400.3 DEPOSITS AND GUARANTEE AGREEMENTS		300.7.2 CREDIT REQUIREMENTS FOR NON-RESIDENTIAL APPLICANTS 300.7.3 DEPOSITS AND GUARANTEE AGREEMENTS	11	
400.3 DEPOSITS AND GUARANTEE AGREEMENTS - Additional Deposit		300.7.3 ADDITIONAL DEPOSIT	12	
400.5 DEFOSITS AND GOANANTEL AGNEENENTS - Additional Deposit	57	JUU.7.J.J ADDITIONAL DEFUSIT		Created new sub-section under 300.11.3 DEPOSITS AND GUARANTEE
	57			AGREEMENTS. Added language saying that the requirement for a deposit may be
400.3 DEPOSITS AND GUARANTEE AGREEMENTS - Applicant not previously received service	0,	300.7.3.1 NEW APPLICANT		waived if enrolled in Pre-paid or Bank Draft Payment Plan.
Toolo Der Corron and Contratter Andreen and Andreen andreen and Andreen and Andreen and Andreen and Andreen and An				Created new sub-section under 300.11.3 DEPOSITS AND GUARANTEE
	57			AGREEMENTS. Added language saying that the requirement for a deposit may be
400.3 DEPOSITS AND GUARANTEE AGREEMENTS - Existing member	57	300.7.3.2 EXISTING MEMBER		waived if enrolled in Pre-paid or Bank Draft Payment Plan.
400.3 DEPOSITS AND GUARANTEE AGREEMENTS - Family Violence Victim	58	300.7.3.4 DEPOSIT WAIVER DUE TO FAMILY VIOLENCE	13	
400.3 DEPOSITS AND GUARANTEE AGREEMENTS - Failing violence victim		300.7.4 GUARANTEES OF RESIDENTIAL MEMBER ACCOUNTS	12	Removed language regarding Temporary or Seasonal Service
400.3 DEPOSITS AND GUARANTEE AGREEMENTS - Guarantees of residential member accounts 400.3 DEPOSITS AND GUARANTEE AGREEMENTS - Refuse service		300.7.3.5 REFUSAL OF SERVICE		Broke out into own section from 200.2 Condition of Service
400.4 DEPOSITS FOR TEMPORARY OR SEASONAL SERVICE AND FOR WEEKEND RESIDENCES		300.7.3 CREDIT REQUIREMENTS FOR NON-RESIDENTIAL APPLICANTS	11	
400.4 DEPOSITS FOR TEMPORARY OR SEASONAL SERVICE AND FOR WEEKEND RESIDENCES 400.5 AMOUNT OF DEPOSIT		300.7.5 AMOUNT OF DEPOSIT	14	
400.6 INTEREST ON DEPOSITS		300.7.6 INTEREST ON DEPOSITS	14	
400.7 RECORDS OF DEPOSITS		300.7.7 RECORDS OF DEPOSITS	14	
400.8 REFUNDING DEPOSITS AND VOIDING LETTERS OF GUARANTEE		300.7.8 REFUNDING DEPOSITS AND VOIDING LETTERS OF GUARANTEE	15	
400.9 RE-ESTABLISHMENT OF CREDIT		300.7.9 RE-ESTABLISHMENT OF CREDIT	15	
				New section to consolidate repetitive language throughout billing section that
	60			allows for CEO to waive certain fees in certain circumstances and report to the
400.10 STATUS OF CREDIT AND DEPOSIT REQUIREMENTS		300.5 WAIVERS	11	Board.
500 FEE SCHEDULE	61	500.4 FEE SCHEDULE	61	
600 INTERCONNECTION TARIFF		600 INTERCONNECTION POLICY	62	
600.1 OVERVIEW	63	600.1 GENERAL	62	
600.2 PARTIES TO THE INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS		600.2 PARTIES TO THE INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS	62	
600.3 LIMITATIONS OF DG LOCATION WITH REGARD TO THE COOPERATIVE'S METERS AND				
FACILITIES	63	600.3 LOCATION LIMITATIONS WITH REGARD TO METERS AND FACILITIES	62	
600.4 DEFINITIONS	63	100 DEFINITIONS	6	Consolidated all definitions and added new ones for clarity
600.5 COST-BENEFIT AND TAX RESPONSIBILITY		600.4 COST-BENEFIT AND TAX RESPONSIBILITY	62	
600.6 COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LAWS, REGULATIONS AND STANDARDS		600.5 COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LAWS, REGULATIONS AND STANDARDS	62	
600.7 MEMBERS INITIAL REQUIREMENTS	64	600.6 MEMBER INITIAL REQUIREMENTS	63	
600.8 COOPERATIVE REVIEW OF PROPOSED DG FACILITY	64	600.7 COOPERATIVE REVIEW OF PROPOSED DG FACILITY	63	
600.9 SALES TO AND PURCHASE FROM A DG FACILITY	66	600.8 SALES TO AND PURCHASE FROM A DG FACILITY	64	
600.10 ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS	66	600.9 ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS	64	
600.11 OPERATION OF PARALLEL FACILITY	66	600.10 OPERATION OF PARALLEL FACILITY	64	
NA	New	200 DESCRIPTION OF THE COOPERATIVE'S SERVICE AREA	9	
NA	New	200.1 COUNTIES SERVED	9	
NA	New	200.2 FRANCHISE CITIES SERVED	9	
	Nov			New section to align with current Cooperative practices and align with
NA	New	300.2 AVAILABILITY OF TARIFF	10	benchmarked tariffs
NA	New	300.8 ESTABLISHING A MEMBERSHIP	15	New header section only
NA	New	300.9 SERVICE	16	New header section only
NA	New	300.9.11 CRITICAL LOAD PROGRAM	21	New to accommodate existing practices
NA	New	300.11 BILLING AND PAYMENT	23	New header section only
NA		300.11.7 PAYMENT DEADLINE EXTENSION		New to accommodate existing practices
NA		400.13 SERVICE UPGRADES TO EXISTING COOPERATIVE FACILITIES		New language per recommendation by GDS "blue boxed" effective June 1, 2020
NA		500.1 MEMBER CHARGES, CREDITS AND ADJUSTMENTS		New header section only
NA		500.1.1 SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGE		Added a definition and explanation for the SAC
NA		500.1.2 DELIVERY CHARGE		Added a definition and explanation for the Delivery Charge
NA		500.1.3 CAPACITY DEMAND CHARGE		Added a definition and explanation for the Capacity Demand Charge
NA		500.1.10 WHOLESALE ENERGY CREDIT		New to accommodate existing practices
NA		500.1.9 NET ENERGY CREDIT		New to accommodate existing practices
NA		500.1.14 POWER OF CHANGE		New to accommodate existing practices
NA		500.1.15 CAPITAL CREDITS		New to accommodate existing practices
NA		500.2 RATE SCHEDULES		New header section only
NA		500.2.1 RESIDENTIAL SERVICE		New header section only
NA		500.2.2 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE		New header section only
NA		500.3 RATE PROGRAMS		New header section only
NA		700 APPENDICES		New header section only
		700.1 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE		Adding some Cooperative forms to the tariff
NA		700.2 RESIDENTIAL LETTER OF GUARANTY		Adding some Cooperative forms to the tariff
NA		700.3 PREPAID PAYMENT OPTION MEMBER AGREEMENT		Adding some Cooperative forms to the tariff
NA		700.4 JOINT MEMBER REMOVAL FORM		Adding some Cooperative forms to the tariff
NA		700.5 AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP		Adding some Cooperative forms to the tariff
NA		700.6 MEDICAL NECESSITY PROGRAM APPLICATION		Adding some Cooperative forms to the tariff
NA		700.7 CRITICAL LOAD PROGRAM APPLICATION		Adding some Cooperative forms to the tariff
NA		700.8 FACILITIES RENTAL SERVICE AGREEEMENT		Adding some Cooperative forms to the tariff
NA		700.9 INTERCONNECT AGREEMENT 50KW OR LESS		Adding some Cooperative forms to the tariff
NA		700.10 INTERCONNECT AGREEMENT 50 KW TO 400 KW		Adding some Cooperative forms to the tariff
NA		700.10 INTERCONNECT AGREEMENT SO KW TO 400 KW 700.11 UNDERGROUND AGREEMENT		Adding some Cooperative forms to the tariff